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AQW 33442/11-15

Mervyn Storey has asked:

To ask the Minister of Education, pursuant to AQW 32295/11-15, to list the
schools and their funding allocations by (i) sector; and (ii) Education and
Library Board.

ANSWER

I have arranged for this information to be placed in the Assembly Library.

John O’Dowd MLA



28 May 2014
AQW 33442/11-15

Mervyn Storey has asked:

To ask the Minister of Education, pursuant to AQW 32295/11-15, to
list the schools and their funding allocations by (i) sector; and (ii)
Education and Library Board.



Irish Language
scheme (allocated to
15% Parenting lead school of IM

DERef |ELB Extended Schools 2013/14 Core Amt 15% Cluster Strand Cluster) Total Allocation
Controlled Primary

1010063 BELB Currie Primary School 16,000 2,400 2,400 = 20,800
1010146 BELB Euston Street Primary School 24,350 3,653 3,653 £ 31,656
1010157 BELB Rosetta Primary School (Buffer School - received partial (50%) allocation) 10,650 1,598 1,598 = 13,846
1010205 BELB Forth River Primary School 20,900 3,135 3,135 £ 27,170
1010221 BELB Springfield Primary School 15,025 2,254 2,254 = 19,533
1010255 BELB Elmgrove Primary School 31,150 4,673 4,673 £ 40,496
1010266 BELB Seaview Primary School 27,400 4,110 4,110 = 35,620
1010267 BELB Nettlefield Primary School 26,000 3,900 3,900 £ 33,800
1010269 BELB Avoniel Primary School 21,050 3,158 3,158 £ 27,366
1010282 BELB Carr's Glen Primary School 25,925 3,889 3,889 5 33,703
1010296 BELB Ballygolan Primary School (school closed 31st August 2013) 2,775 - - £ 2,775
1010301 BELB Taughmonagh Primary School 21,650 3,248 3,248 5 28,146
1010307 BELB Springhill Primary School 18,925 2,839 2,839 £ 24,603
1010323 BELB Edenbrooke Primary School 21,200 3,180 3,180 5 27,560
1010325 BELB Ligoniel Primary School 17,200 2,580 2,580 £ 22,360
1010831 BELB Cavehill Primary School 27,900 4,185 4,185 5 36,270
1013018 BELB Knocknagoney Primary School 17,425 2,614 2,614 £ 22,653
1016059 BELB Blackmountain Primary School 16,000 2,400 2,400 5 20,800
1016060 BELB Donegall Road Primary School 18,625 2,794 2,794 £ 24,213
1016076 BELB Ballysillan Primary School 14,425 2,164 2,164 £ 18,753
1016205 BELB Fane Street Primary School 21,150 3,173 3,173 £ 27,496
1016207 BELB Blythefield Primary School 11,200 1,680 1,680 5 14,560
1016242 BELB Dundela Infants School 25,150 3,773 3,773 £ 32,696
1016485 BELB Glenwood Primary School 30,150 4,523 4,523 £ 39,196
1016498 BELB Malvern Primary School 14,350 2,153 2,153 £ 18,656
1016499 BELB Botanic Primary School 20,600 3,090 3,090 5 26,780
1016532 BELB Wheatfield Primary School 18,850 2,828 2,828 £ 24,506
1016537 BELB Lowwood Primary School 22,350 3,353 3,353 £ 29,056
1016604 BELB Harmony Primary School 21,400 3,210 3,210 £ 27,820
1016655 BELB Victoria Park Primary School 25,975 3,896 3,896 £ 33,767
2010380 WELB Londonderry Model Primary School 26,200 3,930 3,930 ) 34,060
2010382 WELB Ebrington Controlled Primary School 28,300 4,245 4,245 S 36,790
2011789 WELB Moat Primary School 13,975 2,096 2,096 £ 18,167
2011860 WELB Belleek(2) Primary School 7,300 1,095 1,095 S 9,490
2011879 WELB Newtownbutler(2) Primary School 9,100 1,365 1,365 £ 11,830
2012052 WELB Culmore Primary School 12,100 1,815 1,815 S 15,730
2012095 WELB Ballougry Primary School 11,100 1,665 1,665 £ 14,430
2012261 WELB Newbuildings Primary School 18,175 2,726 2,726 £ 23,627
2012298 WELB Ballykelly Primary School 24,000 3,600 3,600 £ 31,200
2012617 WELB Erganagh Primary School 7,400 1,110 1,110 B 9,620
2012638 WELB Edwards Primary School 19,375 2,906 2,906 £ 25,187




2012641
2012660
2012671
2012674
2012708
2012711
2016029
2016071
2016124
2016127
2016184
2016203
2016262
2016426
2016442
2016564
2016645
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2016701
3010486
3010726
3010781
3010795
3010827
3010841
3010842
3010860
3010862
3010870
3010873
3010880
3010895
3012237
3012264
3013315
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3016038
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3016063
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3016225
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Killen Primary School

Denamona Primary School

Langfield Primary School

Bridgehill Primary School (school closed 31st August 2013)
Strabane Controlled Primary School
Donemana Primary School
Drumachose Primary School
Greenhaw Primary School

Ashlea Primary School

Maguiresbridge Primary School

Lack Primary School

Lisnagelvin Primary School
Newtownstewart Model Primary School
Limavady Central Primary School

Sion Mills Primary School

Fountain Primary School

Bready Jubilee Primary School
Drumrane Primary School

Ardstraw Jubilee Primary School

Larne And Inver Primary School
Dunseverick Primary School (Exiting school -received 3 mnths core allocation)
Harryville Primary School

Landhead Primary School

Whitehouse Primary School
Carrickfergus Central Primary School
The Wm Pinkerton Memorial Primary School
Sunnylands Primary School

Abbots Cross Primary School

Moyle Primary School

Bushmills Primary School

King's Park Primary School

Rathcoole Primary School

Killowen Primary School (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation)
Millburn Primary School

Ballykeel Primary School

Camphill Primary School

Leaney Primary School

Ballycraigy Primary School
Silverstream Primary School
Greystone Primary School

Hollybank Primary School

Armoy Primary School

Harpurs Hill Primary School

Parkhall Primary School

Dunclug Primary School

Ballyhenry Primary School

Woodlawn Primary School

12,400 1,860 1,860 £ 16,120
9,300 1,395 1,395 5 12,090
6,800 1,020 1,020 £ 8,840
1,450 - - 5 1,450

23,700 3,555 3,555 £ 30,810

11,600 1,740 1,740 5 15,080

21,950 3,293 3,293 £ 28,536

25,200 3,780 3,780 5 32,760

11,000 1,650 1,650 £ 14,300

12,000 1,800 1,800 5 15,600
7,900 1,185 1,185 £ 10,270

31,350 4,703 4,703 5 40,756
9,100 1,365 1,365 £ 11,830

29,730 4,460 4,460 5 38,650

22,575 3,386 3,386 £ 29,347

12,200 1,830 1,830 £ 15,860

14,425 2,164 2,164 £ 18,753

13,450 2,018 2,018 £ 17,486

10,400 1,560 1,560 £ 13,520

18,850 2,828 2,828 £ 24,506
3,569 £ 3,569

11,350 1,703 1,703 £ 14,756
8,900 1,335 1,335 £ 11,570

28,750 4,313 4,313 £ 37,376

11,700 1,755 1,755 £ 15,210

10,600 1,590 1,590 £ 13,780

14,125 2,119 2,119 £ 18,363

24,250 3,638 3,638 £ 31,526

26,350 3,953 3,953 £ 34,256

13,975 2,096 2,096 £ 18,167

26,850 4,028 4,028 £ 34,906

16,000 2,400 2,400 £ 20,800
9,988 1,498 1,498 £ 12,984

27,250 4,088 4,088 £ 35,426

27,825 4,174 4,174 £ 36,173

27,550 4,133 4,133 £ 35,816

25,750 3,863 3,863 £ 33,476

15,850 2,378 2,378 £ 20,606

14,125 - - £ 14,125

19,075 2,861 2,861 £ 24,797

17,350 2,603 2,603 £ 22,556
8,900 1,335 1,335 £ 11,570

21,250 3,188 3,188 £ 27,626

21,150 3,173 3,173 £ 27,496

11,500 1,725 1,725 £ 14,950

15,925 2,389 2,389 £ 20,703

24,800 3,720 3,720 5 32,240




3016249
3016252
3016260
4010743
4010788
4010807
4010882
4010885
4011345
4011488
4011507
4011566
4011632
4011634
4011657
4011670
4011681
4013013
4013023
4013038
4013334
4016002
4016004
4016083
4016144
4016235
4016503
5010992
5011119
5011127
5011129
5011137
5011175
5011179
5011190
5011520
5011596
5011611
5011649
5011684
5012280
5012615
5012643
5012720
5012726
5016007
5016065
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SELB
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SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB

Earlview Primary School
Ballysally Primary School
Cloughmills Primary School
Largymore Primary School
Dunmurry Primary School
Lisburn Central Primary School
Seymour Hill Primary School
Tonagh Primary School
Newtownards Model Primary School
Victoria Primary School (Ballyhalbert)
Portavogie Primary School
Ballywalter Primary School
Cregagh Primary School
Killyleagh Primary School
Lisnasharragh Primary School
Clandeboye Primary School
Millisle Primary School

Belvoir Park Primary School (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation)
Bloomfield Primary School
Tullycarnet Primary School
Knockmore Primary School
Kilcooley Primary School
Londonderry Primary School
West Winds Primary School

Old Warren Primary School
Downpatrick Primary School
Brooklands Primary School
Lurgan Model Primary School
Darkley Primary School

Carrick Primary School

Hart Memorial Primary School
Newtownhamilton Primary School
Cortamlet Primary School
Bessbrook Primary School
Tullygally Primary School
Dromore Road Primary School
Gilford Primary School

Iveagh Primary School

Kilkeel Primary School

Annalong Primary School
Moneymore Primary School
Ballytrea Primary School
Stewartstown Primary School
Dungannon Primary School
Cookstown Primary School (Buffer school-received partial (50%) allocation)
Millington Primary School
Dickson Primary School

17,950 2,693 2,693 £ 23,336
20,125 3,019 3,019 5 26,163

7,900 1,185 1,185 £ 10,270
13,975 2,096 2,096 5 18,167
17,650 2,648 2,648 £ 22,946
18,925 2,839 2,839 5 24,603
20,050 3,008 3,008 £ 26,066
21,150 3,173 3,173 5 27,496
27,900 4,185 4,185 £ 36,270
16,150 2,423 2,423 5 20,996
21,350 3,203 3,203 £ 27,756
17,350 2,603 2,603 5 22,556
17,350 2,603 2,603 £ 22,556
10,300 1,545 1,545 5 13,390
22,450 3,368 3,368 £ 29,186
19,075 2,861 2,861 £ 24,797
19,750 2,963 2,963 £ 25,676
11,925 1,789 1,789 £ 15,503
27,200 4,080 4,080 £ 35,360

9,000 1,350 1,350 £ 11,700
16,975 2,546 2,546 £ 22,067
17,875 2,681 2,681 £ 23,237
27,425 4,114 4,114 £ 35,653
19,225 2,884 2,884 £ 24,993
13,750 2,063 2,063 £ 17,876
20,700 3,105 3,105 £ 26,910
29,950 4,493 4,493 £ 38,936
20,350 3,053 3,053 £ 26,456
11,100 1,665 1,665 £ 14,430
26,550 3,983 3,983 £ 34,516
26,300 3,945 3,945 £ 34,190
10,500 1,575 1,575 £ 13,650
12,300 1,845 1,845 £ 15,990
11,600 1,740 1,740 £ 15,080
16,225 2,434 2,434 £ 21,093
10,200 1,530 1,530 £ 13,260
13,225 1,984 1,984 £ 17,193
22,150 3,323 3,323 £ 28,796
28,250 4,238 4,238 £ 36,726
18,025 2,704 2,704 £ 23,433
20,500 3,075 3,075 £ 26,650
11,200 1,680 1,680 £ 14,560

6,500 975 975 £ 8,450
22,400 3,360 3,360 £ 29,120
13,838 2,076 2,076 £ 17,990
32,080 4,812 4,812 £ 41,704
19,075 2,861 2,861 5 24,797




5016080
5016117
5016200

Controlled Nursery

1110001
1110002
1110003
1110007
1110025
1110028
1110036
1110038
1116011
1116155
1116157
1116158
1116159
1116160
2116023
2116232
2116266
2116267
2116333
2116336
2116345
2116348
3116150
3116167
3116263
4116018
4116176
5110017
5116189
5116197
5116237

Contolled Secondary

1210014
1210015
1210021
1210022
1210266
2210065
2210306
3210124
3210200

SELB
SELB
SELB

BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
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BELB
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BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
WELB
WELB
NEELB
NEELB

Drumgor Primary School
Ballyoran Primary School
Queen Elizabeth Il (Pomeroy) Primary School

Arellian Nursery School
Mcarthur Nursery School
Edenderry Nursery School
Glenbank Nursery School
Tudor Lodge Nursery School
Brefne Nursery School

New Lodge Nursery School
Shaftesbury Nursery School
Victoria Nursery School

Hope Nursery School
Stanhope Street Nursery School
Ravenscroft Nursery School
Oldpark Nursery School
Sandbrook Nursery School
The Academy Nursery School
Strathfoyle Nursery School
Bligh's Lane Nursery School
Carnhill Nursery School
Ballycolman Nursery School  (school closed 31st August 2013)
Galliagh Nursery School
Belmont Nursery School
Trench Road Nursery School
Sunnylands Nursery School
Steeple Nursery School
Ballysally Nursery School
Barbour Nursery School
Downpatrick Nursery School
Railway Street Nursery School
Millington Nursery School
Kilkeel Nursery School
Cookstown Nursery School (Exiting school -received 3mnths core allocation)

Ashfield Girls' High School

Ashfield Boys' High School

Belfast Model School For Girls

Belfast Boys' Model School

Orangefield High School

Castlederg High School

Lisneal College

Ballycastle High School (Exiting school -received 3 mnths core allocation)
Monkstown Community School

22,150 3,323 3,323 5 28,796
21,450 3,218 3,218 £ 27,886
6,400 960 960 5 8,320
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,300 1,245 1,245 £ 10,790
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
5,600 840 840 £ 7,280
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
5,600 840 840 £ 7,280
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
5,600 840 840 £ 7,280
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,300 1,245 1,245 £ 10,790
8,350 1,253 1,253 £ 10,856
8,300 1,245 1,245 £ 10,790
8,500 1,275 1,275 £ 11,050
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
2,050 - - £ 2,050
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,450 1,268 1,268 £ 10,986
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
10,800 1,620 1,620 £ 14,040
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
5,600 840 840 £ 7,280
5,700 855 855 £ 7,410
10,800 1,620 1,620 £ 14,040
8,600 1,290 1,290 £ 11,180
2,075 £ 2,075
32,830 4,925 4,925 £ 42,680
32,410 4,862 4,862 £ 42,134
35,050 5,258 5,258 £ 45,566
35,050 5,258 5,258 £ 45,566
22,850 3,428 3,428 £ 29,706
29,670 4,451 4,451 £ 38,572
33,560 5,034 5,034 £ 43,628
6,844 £ 6,844
32,100 4,815 4,815 £ 41,730




3210202
3210233
3210279
3210300
4210012
4210045
4210046
4210051
4210086
4210183
4210262
5210016

NEELB
NEELB
NEELB
NEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SELB

Controlled Special

1310003
1310012
1310014
1310016
1310017
1316500
1316569
1316582
1316584
2310015
2316525
2316528
2316661
2316662
2316694
3310018
3316510
3316512
3316570
3316609
3316676
4310008
4310013
4310019
4316022
4316273
4316515
5316519
5316521
5316523

BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
NEELB
NEELB
NEELB
NEELB
NEELB
NEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SELB
SELB
SELB

Glengormley High School

Ballee Community High School
Newtownabbey Community High School
Coleraine College

Movilla High School

Nendrum College (Exiting school -received 3mths core allocation)
Glastry College

Lisnagarvey High School

Knockbreda High School
Newtownbreda High School

Dundonald High School

Kilkeel High School

Cedar Lodge Special School

Fleming Fulton Special School
Harberton Special School

Mitchell House Special School
Greenwood House Assessment Centre
Park Education Resource Centre
Glenveagh Special School

Oakwood School and Assessment Centre
Clarawood Special School

Belmont House Special School
Foyleview Special School

Knockavoe School & Resource Centre
Arvalee School and Resource Centre
Rossmar Special School

Willow Bridge School

Rosstulla Special School

Hill Croft Special School

Sandelford Special School

Kilronan Special School

Riverside Special School

Castletower School

Beechlawn Special School

Killard House Special School
Ardmore House Special School
Brookfield Special School

Longstone Special School

Parkview Special School

Rathore School

Ceara Special School

Sperrinview Special School

Total no. of controlled schools - 220

34,520 5,178 5,178 5 44,876
21,850 3,278 3,278 £ 28,406
21,650 3,248 3,248 5 28,146
23,550 3,533 3,533 £ 30,616
28,025 4,204 4,204 £ 36,433

7,125 £ 7,125
32,230 4,835 4,835 £ 41,900
29,830 4,475 4,475 £ 38,780
27,875 - - £ 27,875
32,720 4,908 4,908 £ 42,536
23,750 3,563 3,563 £2,270| £ 33,146
32,550 4,883 4,883 £ 42,316
18,475 2,771 2,771 £ 24,017
15,100 2,265 2,265 £ 19,630
20,550 3,083 3,083 £ 26,716
12,000 1,800 1,800 £ 15,600

8,400 1,260 1,260 £ 10,920
14,950 2,243 2,243 £ 19,436
19,750 2,963 2,963 £ 25,676
13,525 2,029 2,029 £ 17,583

4,700 705 705 £ 6,110
15,025 2,254 2,254 £ 19,533
14,050 2,108 2,108 £ 18,266
13,375 2,006 2,006 £ 17,387
13,150 1,973 1,973 £ 17,096
11,100 1,665 1,665 £ 14,430
14,950 2,243 2,243 £ 19,436
18,250 2,738 2,738 £ 23,726
13,900 2,085 2,085 £ 18,070
16,450 2,468 2,468 £ 21,386
10,200 1,530 1,530 £ 13,260

7,800 1,170 1,170 £ 10,140
23,250 3,488 3,488 £ 30,226
16,975 2,546 2,546 £ 22,067
17,200 - - £ 17,200

3,200 480 480 £ 4,160
14,650 2,198 2,198 £ 19,046
17,200 2,580 2,580 £ 22,360
17,575 2,636 2,636 £ 22,847
16,975 2,546 2,546 £ 22,067
13,975 2,096 2,096 £ 18,167
13,000 1,950 1,950 £ 16,900

Total

[}

4,812,841




TTTSn Language

scheme
(allocated to

15% Parenting | lead school of Total

DERef |ELB Extended Schools 2013/14 Core Amt | 15% Cluster Strand IM Cluster) Allocation
Maintained Primary

1030194 BELB Holy Cross Boys' Primary School 28,400 4,260 4,260 = 36,920
1030316 BELB St Aidan's Christian Brothers Primary School (amalgamated with St Bernadette's PS 1st Sept 2013) 6,448 967 967 = 8,382
1030317 BELB St Bernadette's Primary School (amalgamated with St Aidan's CBS PS 1st Sept 2013) 6,323 948 948 5 8,219
1030326 BELB Our Lady's Girls' Primary School 26,025 3,904 3,904 = 33,833
1030327 BELB Holy Rosary Primary School 25,800 3,870 3,870 = 33,540
1030329 BELB Edmund Rice (CB) Primary School (amalgamated with Star of the Sea Girls 1st Sept 2013) 9,917 1,488 1,488 = 12,893
1030331 BELB Holy Cross Girls' Primary School 18,100 2,715 2,715 = 23,530
1036041 BELB Mercy Primary School 21,100 3,165 3,165 = 27,430
1036042 BELB St Vincent de Paul Primary School 21,150 3,173 3,173 = 27,496
1036048 BELB St Mary's Star of the Sea Primary School 14,200 2,130 2,130 £ 18,460
1036132 BELB St Therese of Lisieux Primary School 29,025 4,354 4,354 5 37,733
1036388 BELB St Mary's Primary School 15,850 2,378 2,378 £ 20,606
1036464 BELB Star of the Sea Girls' Primary School (amalgamated with Edmund Rice 1st Sept 2013) 10,229 1,534 1,534 = 13,297
1036466 BELB St Malachy's Primary School 25,875 3,881 3,881 £ 33,637
1036471 BELB Sacred Heart Primary School 16,450 2,468 2,468 5 21,386
1036505 BELB St Matthew's Primary School 23,800 3,570 3,570 £ 30,940
1036565 BELB St Kevin's Primary School 30,170 4,526 4,526 = 39,222
1036566 BELB Holy Family Primary School 29,125 4,369 4,369 £ 37,863
1036576 BELB Holy Child Primary School 30,630 4,595 4,595 £ 39,820
1036589 BELB St Teresa's Primary School 28,375 4,256 4,256 £ 36,887
1036602 BELB St Oliver Plunkett Primary School 31,580 4,737 4,737 £ 41,054
1036620 BELB St Peter's Primary School 24,250 3,638 3,638 B 31,526
1036621 BELB St Joseph's Primary School 19,900 2,985 2,985 £ 25,870
1036623 BELB Holy Trinity Primary School 32,110 4,817 4,817 £ 41,744
1036624 BELB St Paul's Primary School 25,050 3,758 3,758 £ 32,566
1036630 BELB St Clare's Primary School 29,470 4,421 4,421 £ 38,312
1036688 BELB St John the Baptist Primary School 28,625 4,294 4,294 £ 37,213
1036697 BELB John Paul Il Primary School (merger of St Aidan’s Christian Brothers PS and St Bernadette’s PS 1st Sept 20 13,767 2,065 2,065 £ 17,897
1036698 BELB St Patrick's Primary School (merger of Edmund Rice PS and Star of the Sea Girls’ PS 1st Sept 2013) 18,194 2,729 2,729 £ 23,652
2030364 WELB Rosemount Primary School 25,525 3,829 3,829 £ 33,183
2030373 WELB Nazareth House Primary School 23,450 3,518 3,518 £ 30,486
2030381 WELB Holy Child Primary School 22,900 3,435 3,435 5 29,770
2031869 WELB St Mary's Primary School 16,975 2,546 2,546 £ 22,067
2031898 WELB St Paul's Primary School 22,550 3,383 3,383 5 29,316
2031901 WELB St Ronan's Primary School (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation) 12,300 1,845 1,845 £ 15,990
2032212 WELB Glendermott Primary School 16,450 2,468 2,468 5 21,386
2032263 WELB St Canice's Primary School 13,600 2,040 2,040 £10,000| £ 27,680
2032265 WELB St Anthony's Primary School 5,500 825 825 5 7,150
2032287 WELB Termoncanice Primary School 30,910 4,637 4,637 S 40,184
2032300 WELB Listress Primary School 6,500 975 975 £ 8,450
2032510 WELB Barrack Street Boys' Primary School 18,775 2,816 2,816 £ 24,407
2032600 WELB St Francis of Assisi, Drumnabey Primary School 4,500 675 675 5 5,850




2032603
2032639
2032662
2032682
2032683
2032684
2032685
2032687
2032694
2032700
2032702
2032712
2032722
2032724
2032730
2032731
2032737
2033706
2033707
2033708
2036008
2036032
2036045
2036069
2036084
2036085
2036094
2036095
2036097
2036142
2036143
2036186
2036187
2036227
2036258
2036259
2036288
2036387
2036389
2036449
2036458
2036459
2036461
2036465
2036472
2036473
2036475

WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB

Tummery Primary School

Drumduff Primary School

St Brigid's Primary School

St Eugene's Primary School

St Joseph's Primary School (Glenmornan)
St Lawrence's Primary School

St Brigid's Primary School

St Macartan's Primary School

St Caireall's Primary School

St Joseph's Primary School

Evish Primary School

Gortnagarn Primary School
Altishane Primary School

Loughash Primary School

St Columba's Primary School

St Theresa's Primary School

St Columbkille's Primary School
Faughanvale Primary School
Mullabuoy Primary School

St Aidan's Primary School, Magilligan
St Patrick's Primary School

St John's Primary School

St Canice's Primary School

St Anne's Primary School

Steelstown Voluntary Maintained Primary School
St Peter's & St Paul's Primary School
St Patrick's Primary School

St Mary's Primary School

St Peter's Primary School

St Brigid's Primary School

St Oliver Plunkett Primary School

St Dympna's Primary School

St John's Primary School , dernaflaw
St Paul's Primary School Slievemore
St Davog's Primary School

Sacred Heart Primary School

Good Shepherd PS and NS

St Patrick's Primary School

St Anne's Primary School

Christ the King Primary School

St Mary's Gortnaghey Primary School
St Theresa's Primary School

St Therese Primary School

Chapel Road Primary School

Holy Family Primary School

St Eithne's Primary School
Longtower Primary School

8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
7,000 1,050 1,050 5 9,100
5,700 855 855 £ 7,410
9,400 1,410 1,410 5 12,220
7,200 1,080 1,080 £ 9,360
22,650 3,398 3,398 5 29,446
6,500 975 975 £ 8,450
5,200 780 780 5 6,760
12,400 1,860 1,860 £ 16,120
12,500 1,875 1,875 5 16,250
8,100 1,215 1,215 £ 10,530
6,100 915 915 5 7,930
5,900 885 885 £ 7,670
5,900 885 885 5 7,670
14,050 2,108 2,108 £ 18,266
16,075 2,411 2,411 £ 20,897
25,600 3,840 3,840 £ 33,280
17,800 2,670 2,670 £ 23,140
13,075 1,961 1,961 £ 16,997
6,800 1,020 1,020 £ 8,840
13,975 2,096 2,096 £2,000( £ 20,167
31,520 4,728 4,728 £ 40,976
25,575 3,836 3,836 £ 33,247
29,000 4,350 4,350 £ 37,700
27,400 4,110 4,110 £ 35,620
8,000 1,200 1,200 £ 10,400
22,825 3,424 3,424 £ 29,673
19,600 2,940 2,940 £ 25,480
10,500 1,575 1,575 £ 13,650
25,525 3,829 3,829 £ 33,183
18,400 2,760 2,760 £ 23,920
18,550 2,783 2,783 £9,437| £ 33,553
15,700 2,355 2,355 £ 20,410
16,375 2,456 2,456 £ 21,287
11,100 1,665 1,665 £ 14,430
26,450 3,968 3,968 £ 34,386
28,200 4,230 4,230 £ 36,660
7,300 1,095 1,095 £ 9,490
21,600 3,240 3,240 £ 28,080
17,950 2,693 2,693 £ 23,336
7,500 1,125 1,125 £ 9,750
14,275 2,141 2,141 £ 18,557
26,950 4,043 4,043 £ 35,036
20,425 3,064 3,064 £ 26,553
29,225 4,384 4,384 £ 37,993
29,075 4,361 4,361 £ 37,797
22,650 3,398 3,398 5 29,446




2036533
2036555
2036557
2036581
2036632
2036696
3030719
3036039
3036050
3036559
3042162
4031231
4031665
4031673
4033036
4033040
4033306
4036016
4036081
4036113
4036134
4036148
4036182
4036285
4036455
4036480
4036591
4036618
4036693
5030975
5031070
5031086
5031107
5031108
5031110
5031126
5031133
5031135
5031146
5031148
5031158
5031163
5031166
5031169
5031176
5031184
5031188

WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
NEELB
NEELB
NEELB
NEELB
NEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB

Hollybush Primary School

St Eugene's Primary School

All Saint's Primary School

St Patricks Primary School

Holy Trinity Primary School

St Mary's Primary School, Strabane

St Olcan's Primary School

St Mary's Primary School (Glenview)

St Joseph's Primary School

St Patrick's & St Brigid's Primary School
Desertmartin Primary School (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation)
St Joseph's Primary School

St Patrick's Primary School

St Mary's Primary School

St Mary's Primary School

St Brigid's Primary School

St Aloysius Primary School

St Joseph's Primary School

St Luke's Primary School

St Nicholas' Primary School

St Mark's Primary School

St Malachy's Primary School

St Colmcille’s Primary School

The Good Shepherd Primary School

St Patrick's Primary School, Legamaddy
St Kieran's Primary School

Our Lady Queen of Peace Primary School
Christ the Redeemer Primary School
Our Lady and St Patrick Primary School
St Malachy's Primary School

St Michael's Primary School

Clonalig Primary School

St Teresa's PS

Clea Primary School

Christian Brothers' Primary School
Mount St Catherine's Primary School

St Malachy's Primary School (Exiting school -received 3 mnths core allocation)
St Oliver's Primary School (Carrickrovaddy)
Anamar Primary School

St Patrick's Primary School

St Patrick's Primary School

St Brigid's Primary School

St Michael's Primary School

St Brigid's Primary School, Drumilly

St Peter's Primary School

St Anthony's Primary School

St Joseph's Primary School

28,225 4,234 4,234 £ 36,693
18,775 2,816 2,816 5 24,407
9,900 1,485 1,485 £ 12,870
34,170 5,126 5,126 5 44,422
32,550 4,883 4,883 £ 42,316
38,257 6,127 6,127 5 50,510
8,700 1,305 1,305 £ 11,310
22,050 3,308 3,308 5 28,666
20,750 3,113 3,113 £ 26,976
26,188 3,928 3,928 5 34,044
2,650 398 398 £ 3,446
9,100 - - 5 9,100
22,150 3,323 3,323 £ 28,796
11,600 1,740 1,740 5 15,080
14,725 2,209 2,209 £ 19,143
22,450 3,368 3,368 £ 29,186
26,850 4,028 4,028 £ 34,906
10,200 1,530 1,530 £ 13,260
19,375 2,906 2,906 £ 25,187
13,075 1,961 1,961 £ 16,997
27,675 4,151 4,151 £ 35,977
26,163 3,924 3,924 £ 34,011
17,725 2,659 2,659 £ 23,043
25,800 3,870 3,870 £ 33,540
17,950 2,693 2,693 £ 23,336
27,150 4,073 4,073 £ 35,296
27,450 4,118 4,118 £ 35,686
32,000 4,800 4,800 £ 41,600
28,300 4,245 4,245 £7,535| £ 44,325
11,500 1,725 1,725 £ 14,950
8,100 1,215 1,215 £8,475| £ 19,005
17,050 2,558 2,558 £ 22,166
7,000 1,050 1,050 £ 9,100
10,600 1,590 1,590 £ 13,780
27,800 4,170 4,170 £9,720| £ 45,860
21,350 3,203 3,203 £ 27,756
5,088 £ 5,088
8,800 1,320 1,320 £ 11,440
7,200 1,080 1,080 £ 9,360
26,725 4,009 4,009 £ 34,743
27,450 4,118 4,118 £ 35,686
18,250 2,738 2,738 £ 23,726
7,400 1,110 1,110 £ 9,620
12,200 1,830 1,830 £ 15,860
26,600 3,990 3,990 £ 34,580
31,790 4,769 4,769 £ 41,328
19,300 2,895 2,895 5 25,090




5031213
5031340
5031576
5031669
5032585
5032692
5032699
5032703
5032713
5032717
5033003
5033004
5033025
5036001
5036047
5036099
5036101
5036108
5036110
5036118
5036120
5036130
5036136
5036173
5036433
5036463
5036545
5036567
5036586
5036590
5036610
5036633
5046241

Maintained Nursery

1136106
1136228
1136229
1136230
1136251
1136314
1136315
1136316
1136340
1136349
1136353
1136360

SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB

BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB

St Clare's Convent Primary School

St Joseph's Convent Primary School
St Colman's Abbey Primary School

St John's Primary School

Edendork Primary School (Exiting school -received 3 mnths core allocation)
St Mary's Primary School

St Mary's Primary School

St Peter's Primary School

Derrychrin Primary School

St Patrick's Primary School

St Paul's Primary School

St Mary's Primary School

St Patrick's Primary School

St Mary's Primary School  (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation)
St Patrick's Primary School

St Patrick's Primary School

St Brendan's Primary School

St Joseph's Primary School

St Joseph's Primary School

St Mary's Primary School

St Patrick's Primary School

St Laurence O'Toole's Primary School
Sacred Heart Primary School (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation)
St John the Baptist Primary School

St Malachy's Primary School

St Joseph's Primary School

St Colman's Primary School

Holy Trinity Primary School
Presentation Primary School

Primate Dixon Primary School

St Francis of Assisi Primary School

St Francis Primary School

Drelincourt Infants School

St Martin's Nursery School

St Bernadette's Nursery School
St Mary's Nursery School

Holy Family Nursery School
Our Lady's Nursery School

St Teresa's Nursery School

St Michael's Nursery School
Holy Child Nursery School

St Peter's Nursery School

Matt Talbot Nursery School

St Maria Goretti Nursery School
Holy Cross Nursery School

18,925 2,839 2,839 £ 24,603
29,670 4,451 4,451 5 38,572
22,850 3,428 3,428 £ 29,706
15,250 2,288 2,288 5 19,826
6,038 £ 6,038
14,500 2,175 2,175 5 18,850
19,000 2,850 2,850 £ 24,700
19,375 2,906 2,906 5 25,187
13,150 1,973 1,973 £ 17,096
19,750 2,963 2,963 5 25,676
10,300 1,545 1,545 £ 13,390
13,225 1,984 1,984 5 17,193
24,900 3,735 3,735 £ 32,370
4,600 690 690 5 5,980
22,000 3,300 3,300 £ 28,600
21,300 3,195 3,195 £ 27,690
29,390 4,409 4,409 £ 38,208
14,950 2,243 2,243 £ 19,436
25,925 3,889 3,889 £9,338| £ 43,041
17,125 2,569 2,569 £ 22,263
11,800 1,770 1,770 £ 15,340
9,200 1,380 1,380 £ 11,960
7,213 1,082 1,082 £ 9,377
28,125 4,219 4,219 £ 36,563
24,100 3,615 3,615 £ 31,330
7,600 1,140 1,140 £ 9,880
19,450 2,918 2,918 £ 25,286
31,770 4,766 4,766 £ 41,302
21,700 3,255 3,255 £ 28,210
30,130 4,520 4,520 £10,000| £ 49,170
18,175 2,726 2,726 £ 23,627
34,050 5,108 5,108 £5,310| £ 49,576
4,900 735 735 £ 6,370
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,300 1,245 1,245 £ 10,790
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,300 1,245 1,245 £ 10,790
8,300 1,245 1,245 £ 10,790
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 5 10,660




1136383
1136603
3136183
3136332
4136211
4136212
4136286
4136317
4136368
4136481
4136606
5136217
5136342

Maintained Secondary

1230026
1230053
1230089
1230104
1230130
1230146
1230155
1230173
1230182
1230262
1230275
2230081
2230085
2230109
2230111
2230131
2230138
2230144
2230148
2230181
2230188
2230190
2230225
2230254
2230298
2230301
3230203
4230023
4230223
4230224
5230056
5230108

BELB
BELB
NEELB
NEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SELB
SELB

BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
BELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
WELB
NEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SEELB
SELB
SELB

St Oliver Plunkett Nursery School
The Cathedral Nursery School

St Joseph's Nursery School (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation)
St Anthony's Nursery School

St Colmcille’'s Nursery School

St Patrick's Convent Nursery
Good Shepherd Nursery School
Holy Trinity Nursery School

St Luke's Nursery School

St Kieran's Nursery School

St Therese Nursery School

St John the Baptist Nursery

St Malachy's Nursery School

St Patrick's College

St Louise's Comprehensive College

Little Flower Girls' School

Mercy College

St Rose's Dominican College

Christian Brothers School

St Genevieve's High School

St Gemma's High School (school closed 31st August 2013)
De La Salle College

Corpus Christi College

St Joseph's College

St Mary's College

St Mary's High School

St Mary's College  (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation)
St Eugene's High School  (school closed 31st Aug 2013)

St Joseph's Boys' School

Dean Maguirc College (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation)
St Patrick's College

St John's Business and Enterprise College

St Peter's High School (school closed 31st Aug 2013)

St Cecilia's College

St Comghall's College (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation)
St Brigid's College

Immaculate Conception College

Sacred Heart College

Holy Cross College

Edmund Rice College

St Mary's High School

St Colm's High School

De La Salle High School

St Joseph's Boys' High School

St Mary's High School

8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 5 10,660
4,100 615 615 £ 5,330
8,200 1,230 1,230 5 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 5 10,660
8,400 1,260 1,260 £ 10,920
8,200 1,230 1,230 5 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 5 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,300 1,245 1,245 5 10,790
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
33,400 5,010 5,010 £ 43,420
40,960 6,144 6,144 £ 53,248
32,670 4,901 4,901 £ 42,472
27,175 4,076 4,076 £ 35,327
27,700 4,155 4,155 £ 36,010
30,830 4,625 4,625 £ 40,080
36,440 5,466 5,466 £ 47,372
3,438 B B £ 3,438
36,730 5,510 5,510 £ 47,750
29,000 4,350 4,350 £ 37,700
31,010 4,652 4,652 £ 40,314
34,480 5,172 5,172 £ 44,824
15,700 2,355 2,355 £ 20,410
9,763 1,464 1,464 £ 12,691
2,200 - - £ 2,200
34,850 5,228 5,228 £9,508| £ 54,814
15,025 2,254 2,254 £10,000| £ 29,533
24,850 3,728 3,728 £ 32,305
18,175 2,726 2,726 £ 23,627
2,350 - - £ 2,350
34,310 5,147 5,147 £ 44,604
14,288 2,143 2,143 £ 18,574
31,580 4,737 4,737 £ 41,054
19,000 2,850 2,850 £9,950| £ 34,650
34,970 5,246 5,246 £ 45,462
41,250 6,188 6,188 £10,000| £ 63,626
31,830 4,775 4,775 £10,000| £ 51,380
28,925 4,339 4,339 £ 37,603
31,850 4,778 4,778 £ 41,406
26,850 4,028 4,028 £ 34,906
27,850 4,178 4,178 £5,300 £ 41,506
31,290 4,694 4,694 5 40,678




5230157
5230160
5230167
5230192
5230213
5230256
5230278

Maintained Special

1336548
3340002

SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB
SELB

BELB

NEELB

St Paul's High School (Exiting school -received 3 mnths core allocation
St Brigid's High School

St Joseph's High School

St Joseph's College

Lismore Comprehensive School

Drumcree College

Holy Trinity College

St Gerard's Education Resource Centre
Jordanstown Special School

Total no. of maintained schools - 233

10,178 £ 10,178
20,275 3,041 3,041 £6,750| £ 33,107
31,880 4,782 4,782 £9,990| £ 51,434
27,150 4,073 4,073 5 35,296
37,500 5,625 5,625 £10,000| £ 58,750
20,200 3,030 3,030 5 26,260
34,700 5,205 5,205 £ 45,110
21,800 3,270 3,270 5 28,340
8,100 1,215 1,215 £ 10,530

Total

£ 5,865,595




riSh Canguage scheme
(allocated to lead school of

DE Ref |ELB Extended Schools 2013/14 Core Amt 15% Cluster  |15% Parenting Strand IM Cluster) Total Allocation

1016647 BELB Bunscoil Mhic Reachtain 9,100 1,365 1,365 £ 11,830
1046501 BELB Bunscoil Phobal Feirste 24,850 3,728 3,728 = 32,306
1046571 BELB Gaelscoil Na Bhfal 19,750 2,963 2,963 £5,880| £ 31,556
1046593 BELB Bunscoil An Tsleibhe Dhuibh 18,400 2,760 2,760 = 23,920
1046596 BELB Bunscoil Bheann Mhadagain 15,250 2,288 2,288 £10,000| £ 29,826
1046641 BELB Scoil An Droichid 16,450 2,468 2,468 £10,000| £ 31,385
1046671 BELB Gaelscoil na Mona 12,200 1,830 1,830 £10,000| £ 25,860
1046672 BELB Gaelscoil an Lonnain 7,400 1,110 1,110 £ 9,620
1240291 BELB Colaiste Feirste 31,070 4,661 4,661 £6,955| £ 47,347
2016700 WELB Gaelscoil neAchitain 9,300 1,395 1,395 = 12,090
2036574 WELB Bunscoil Cholmcille 14,725 2,209 2,209 £8,300( £ 27,443
2046638 WELB Gaelscoil Ui Dhochartaigh 17,125 2,569 2,569 = 22,263
2046646 WELB Gaelscoil Eadain Mhoir 15,925 2,389 2,389 £9,745| £ 30,448
2046669 WELB Bunscoil an Traonaigh 6,700 1,005 1,005 £10,000| £ 18,710
2046687 WELB Gaelscoil na Daroige 8,500 1,275 1,275 £9,852| £ 20,902
3046653 NEELB Gaelscoil an Chaistil 12,700 1,905 1,905 £ 16,510
3046691 NEELB Gaelscoil an tSeanchai 7,700 1,155 1,155 £ 10,010
4046600 SEELB Scoil na Fuiseoige 13,975 2,096 2,096 3,640 | £ 21,807
4046648 SEELB Bunscoil Bheana Boirche 11,400 - - £ 11,400
5046597 SELB Bunscoil an luir 11,600 1,740 1,740 = 15,080
5046637 SELB Gaelscoil Ui Neill 18,775 2,816 2,816 £9,908| £ 34,315
5046692 SELB Gaelscoil na Beann 5,000 750 750 £ 6,500
5046699 SELB Gaelscoil Eoghain 4,300 645 645 £ 5,590
Total no. of IM schools - 23 Total £ 496,718




15%

Irish Language
scheme
(allocated to

15% Parenting lead school of Total
DERef |ELB Extended Schools 2013/14 Core Amt | Cluster Strand IM Cluster) | Allocation
Controlled Integrated (Primary)
1056483 BELB Cliftonville Integrated Primary School 21,750 3,263 3,263 £ 28,276
2052035 WELB Groarty Primary School 7,000 1,050 1,050 £ 9,100
3053333 NEELB Ballycastle Integrated Primary School 18,775 2,816 2,816 £ 24,407
3056231 NEELB Rathenraw Integrated Primary School 10,700 1,605 1,605 £ 13910
3056248 NEELB Round Tower Integrated Primary School 24,500 3,675 3,675 £ 31,850
4051601 SEELB Portaferry Integrated Primary School (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation) 4,650 698 698 £ 6,046
4053308 SEELB Fort Hill Integrated Primary School 22,250 3,338 3,338 £ 28,927
5056013 SELB Kilbroney Integrated Primary School 12,900 1,935 1,935 £ 16,770
Controlled Integrated (Secondary)
3250207 NEELB Parkhall Integrated College 32,770 4,916 4,916 £ 42,602
5250216 SELB Brownlow Int College 26,625 3,994 3,994 £ 34,613
Grant Maintained Integrated (Primary)
1066531 BELB Hazelwood Primary School 29,690 4,454 4,454 £ 38,598
1066580 BELB Cranmore Integrated Primary School 19,600 - - £ 19,600
2066558 WELB Oakgrove Integrated Primary School 28,525 4,279 4,279 £ 37,083
2066665 WELB Roevalley Integrated Primary School (Exiting school- received 3 mnths core allocation) 4,675 £ 4,675
5066657 SELB Phoenix Integrated Primary School 18,025 2,704 2,704 £ 23,433
Grant Maintained Integrated (Secondary)
1260269 BELB Hazelwood College 34,430 5,165 5,165 £ 44,760
1260294 BELB Malone Integrated College 32,830 4,925 4,925 £ 42,680
2260276 WELB Oakgrove Integrated College 34,220 5,133 5,133 £ 44,486
3260290 NEELB North Coast Integrated College 29,510 4,427 4,427 £ 38,364
Total no. of Integrated Schools - 19 Total £ 530,180




Irish Language scheme

15% Parenting (allocated to lead school Total

DERef |ELB Extended Schools 2013/14 Core Amt | 15% Cluster Strand of IM Cluster) Allocation
Controlled Grammar

2410311 WELB Strabane Academy | 32270 4,841 4,841 | | £ 41,952
Voluntary Grammar

1420021 BELB St Mary's Christian Brothers' Grammar School 37,800 5,670 5,670 £ 49,140
1420029 BELB St Dominic's High School 35,780 5,367 5,367 £ 46,514
2420052 WELB Thornhill College 39,820 5,973 5,973 £10,000| £ 61,766
2420054 WELB St Columb's College 41,140 6,171 6,171 £ 53,482
2420229 WELB Foyle College 34,270 5,141 5,141 2 44,552
2420287 WELB Lumen Christi College 34,270 5,141 5,141 £ 44,552
Total no. of Grammar schools - 7 Total £ 341,958




Irish Language

scheme
(allocated to lead
15% Parenting school of IM
DE Ref Extended Schools 2013/14 Core Amt | 15% Cluster Strand Cluster) Total Allocation
1010063  Currie Primary School 16,000 2,400 2,400 £ 20,800
1010146 Euston Street Primary School 24,350 3,653 3,653 £ 31,656
1010157 Rosetta Primary School (Buffer School - received partial (50%) allocation) 10,650 1,598 1,598 £ 13,846
1010205 Forth River Primary School 20,900 3,135 3,135 £ 27,170
1010221  Springfield Primary School 15,025 2,254 2,254 £ 19,533
1010255 Elmgrove Primary School 31,150 4,673 4,673 £ 40,496
1010266 Seaview Primary School 27,400 4,110 4,110 £ 35,620
1010267 Nettlefield Primary School 26,000 3,900 3,900 £ 33,800
1010269  Avoniel Primary School 21,050 3,158 3,158 £ 27,366
1010282 Carr's Glen Primary School 25,925 3,889 3,889 £ 33,703
1010296 Ballygolan Primary School (school closed 31st August 2013) 2,775 - - £ 2,775
1010301 Taughmonagh Primary School 21,650 3,248 3,248 £ 28,146
1010307  Springhill Primary School 18,925 2,839 2,839 £ 24,603
1010323  Edenbrooke Primary School 21,200 3,180 3,180 £ 27,560
1010325 Ligoniel Primary School 17,200 2,580 2,580 £ 22,360
1010831 Cavehill Primary School 27,900 4,185 4,185 £ 36,270
1013018 Knocknagoney Primary School 17,425 2,614 2,614 £ 22,653
1016059 Blackmountain Primary School 16,000 2,400 2,400 £ 20,800
1016060 Donegall Road Primary School 18,625 2,794 2,794 £ 24,213
1016076 Ballysillan Primary School 14,425 2,164 2,164 £ 18,753
1016205 Fane Street Primary School 21,150 3,173 3,173 £ 27,496
1016207  Blythefield Primary School 11,200 1,680 1,680 £ 14,560
1016242 Dundela Infants School 25,150 3,773 3,773 £ 32,696
1016485 Glenwood Primary School 30,150 4,523 4,523 £ 39,196
1016498 Malvern Primary School 14,350 2,153 2,153 £ 18,656
1016499 Botanic Primary School 20,600 3,090 3,090 £ 26,780
1016532 Wheatfield Primary School 18,850 2,828 2,828 £ 24,506
1016537 Lowwood Primary School 22,350 3,353 3,353 £ 29,056
1016604 Harmony Primary School 21,400 3,210 3,210 £ 27,820
1016647 Bunscoil Mhic Reachtain 9,100 1,365 1,365 £ 11,830
1016655 Victoria Park Primary School 25,975 3,896 3,896 £ 33,767
1030194 Holy Cross Boys' Primary School 28,400 4,260 4,260 £ 36,920
1030316 St Aidan's Christian Brothers Primary School (amalgamated with St Bernadette's PS 1st Sept 2013) 6,448 967 967 £ 8,382
1030317 St Bernadette's Primary School (amalgamated with St Aidan's CBS PS 1st Sept 2013) 6,323 948 948 £ 8,219
1030326  Our Lady's Girls' Primary School 26,025 3,904 3,904 £ 33,833
1030327 Holy Rosary Primary School 25,800 3,870 3,870 £ 33,540
1030329 Edmund Rice (CB) Primary School (amalgamated with Star of the Sea Girls 1st Sept 2013) 9,917 1,488 1,488 £ 12,893
1030331 Holy Cross Girls' Primary School 18,100 2,715 2,715 £ 23,530
1036041 Mercy Primary School 21,100 3,165 3,165 £ 27,430
1036042 St Vincent de Paul Primary School 21,150 3,173 3,173 £ 27,496
1036048 St Mary's Star of the Sea Primary School 14,200 2,130 2,130 £ 18,460
1036132 St Therese of Lisieux Primary School 29,025 4,354 4,354 £ 37,733




1036388
1036464
1036466
1036471
1036505
1036565
1036566
1036576
1036589
1036602
1036620
1036621
1036623
1036624
1036630
1036688
1036697
1036698
1046501
1046571
1046593
1046596
1046641
1046671
1046672
1056483
1066531
1066580
1110001
1110002
1110003
1110007
1110025
1110028
1110036
1110038
1116011
1116155
1116157
1116158
1116159
1116160
1136106
1136228
1136229
1136230
1136251

St Mary's Primary School

Star of the Sea Girls' Primary School (amalgamated with Edmund Rice 1st Sept 2013)
St Malachy's Primary School

Sacred Heart Primary School

St Matthew's Primary School

St Kevin's Primary School

Holy Family Primary School

Holy Child Primary School

St Teresa's Primary School

St Oliver Plunkett Primary School

St Peter's Primary School

St Joseph's Primary School

Holy Trinity Primary School

St Paul's Primary School

St Clare's Primary School

St John the Baptist Primary School
John Paul Il Primary School (merger of St Aidan’s Christian Brothers PS and St Bernadette’s PS 1st Sept 2013)
St Patrick's Primary School (merger of Edmund Rice PS and Star of the Sea Girls’ PS 1st Sept 2013)
Bunscoil Phobal Feirste

Gaelscoil Na Bhfal

Bunscoil An Tsleibhe Dhuibh
Bunscoil Bheann Mhadagain

Scoil An Droichid

Gaelscoil na Mona

Gaelscoil an Lonnain

Cliftonville Integrated Primary School
Hazelwood Primary School
Cranmore Integrated Primary School
Arellian Nursery School

Mcarthur Nursery School

Edenderry Nursery School

Glenbank Nursery School

Tudor Lodge Nursery School

Brefne Nursery School

New Lodge Nursery School
Shaftesbury Nursery School

Victoria Nursery School

Hope Nursery School

Stanhope Street Nursery School
Ravenscroft Nursery School

Oldpark Nursery School

Sandbrook Nursery School

St Martin's Nursery School

St Bernadette's Nursery School

St Mary's Nursery School

Holy Family Nursery School

Our Lady's Nursery School

15,850 2,378 2,378 £ 20,606
10,229 1,534 1,534 £ 13,297
25,875 3,881 3,881 £ 33,637
16,450 2,468 2,468 £ 21,386
23,800 3,570 3,570 £ 30,940
30,170 4,526 4,526 £ 39,222
29,125 4,369 4,369 £ 37,863
30,630 4,595 4,595 £ 39,820
28,375 4,256 4,256 £ 36,887
31,580 4,737 4,737 £ 41,054
24,250 3,638 3,638 £ 31,526
19,900 2,985 2,985 £ 25,870
32,110 4,817 4,817 £ 41,744
25,050 3,758 3,758 £ 32,566
29,470 4,421 4,421 £ 38,312
28,625 4,294 4,294 £ 37,213
13,767 2,065 2,065 £ 17,897
18,194 2,729 2,729 £ 23,652
24,850 3,728 3,728 £ 32,306
19,750 2,963 2,963 £5,880( £ 31,556
18,400 2,760 2,760 £ 23,920
15,250 2,288 2,288 £10,000] £ 29,826
16,450 2,468 2,468 £10,000| £ 31,385
12,200 1,830 1,830 £10,000] £ 25,860
7,400 1,110 1,110 £ 9,620
21,750 3,263 3,263 £ 28,276
29,690 4,454 4,454 £ 38,598
19,600 - - £ 19,600
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,300 1,245 1,245 £ 10,790
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
5,600 840 840 £ 7,280
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
5,600 840 840 £ 7,280
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
5,600 840 840 £ 7,280
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,300 1,245 1,245 £ 10,790
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,300 1,245 1,245 £ 10,790
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660




1136314 St Teresa's Nursery School

1136315 St Michael's Nursery School

1136316 Holy Child Nursery School

1136340 St Peter's Nursery School

1136349 Matt Talbot Nursery School

1136353 St Maria Goretti Nursery School
1136360 Holy Cross Nursery School

1136383 St Oliver Plunkett Nursery School
1136603 The Cathedral Nursery School

1210014  Ashfield Girls' High School

1210015 Ashfield Boys' High School

1210021 Belfast Model School For Girls
1210022 Belfast Boys' Model School

1210266 Orangefield High School

1230026 St Patrick's College

1230053 St Louise's Comprehensive College
1230089 Little Flower Girls' School

1230104 Mercy College

1230130 St Rose's Dominican College

1230146 Christian Brothers School

1230155 St Genevieve's High School

1230173 St Gemma's High School (school closed 31st August 2013)
1230182 De La Salle College

1230262 Corpus Christi College

1230275 St Joseph's College

1240291 Colaiste Feirste

1260269 Hazelwood College

1260294 Malone Integrated College

1310003 Cedar Lodge Special School

1310012  Fleming Fulton Special School
1310014 Harberton Special School

1310016 Mitchell House Special School
1310017 Greenwood House Assessment Centre
1316500 Park Education Resource Centre
1316569 Glenveagh Special School

1316582 Oakwood School and Assessment Centre
1316584 Clarawood Special School

1336548 St Gerard's Education Resource Centre
1420021 St Mary's Christian Brothers' Grammar School
1420029 St Dominic's High School

Total no. of BELB schools receiving ES funding in 2013/14 -127

8,300 1,245 1,245 £ 10,790
8,300 1,245 1,245 = 10,790
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 = 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 = 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 = 10,660
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
32,830 4,925 4,925 = 42,680
32,410 4,862 4,862 £ 42,134
35,050 5,258 5,258 = 45,566
35,050 5,258 5,258 £ 45,566
22,850 3,428 3,428 = 29,706
33,400 5,010 5,010 £ 43,420
40,960 6,144 6,144 £ 53,248
32,670 4,901 4,901 £ 42,472
27,175 4,076 4,076 £ 35,327
27,700 4,155 4,155 £ 36,010
30,830 4,625 4,625 £ 40,080
36,440 5,466 5,466 £ 47,372
3,438 - - £ 3,438
36,730 5,510 5,510 £ 47,750
29,000 4,350 4,350 £ 37,700
31,010 4,652 4,652 £ 40,314
31,070 4,661 4,661 £6,955( £ 47,347
34,430 5,165 5,165 £ 44,760
32,830 4,925 4,925 £ 42,680
18,475 2,771 2,771 £ 24,017
15,100 2,265 2,265 £ 19,630
20,550 3,083 3,083 £ 26,716
12,000 1,800 1,800 £ 15,600
8,400 1,260 1,260 £ 10,920
14,950 2,243 2,243 £ 19,436
19,750 2,963 2,963 £ 25,676
13,525 2,029 2,029 £ 17,583
4,700 705 705 £ 6,110
21,800 3,270 3,270 £ 28,340
37,800 5,670 5,670 £ 49,140
35,780 5,367 5,367 £ 46,514
Total 13.14 ES Allocation in respect of schools in BELB area £ 3,247,603

£3,248k (rounded)




Irish Language scheme
15% Parenting (allocated to lead

DE Ref Extended Schools 2013/14 Core Amt | 15% Cluster Strand school of IM Cluster) | Total Allocation

2010380 Londonderry Model Primary School 26,200 3,930 3,930 £ 34,060
2010382 Ebrington Controlled Primary School 28,300 4,245 4,245 £ 36,790
2011789 Moat Primary School 13,975 2,096 2,096 £ 18,167
2011860 Belleek(2) Primary School 7,300 1,095 1,095 £ 9,490
2011879 Newtownbutler(2) Primary School 9,100 1,365 1,365 £ 11,830
2012052 Culmore Primary School 12,100 1,815 1,815 £ 15,730
2012095 Ballougry Primary School 11,100 1,665 1,665 £ 14,430
2012261 Newbuildings Primary School 18,175 2,726 2,726 £ 23,627
2012298 Ballykelly Primary School 24,000 3,600 3,600 £ 31,200
2012617 Erganagh Primary School 7,400 1,110 1,110 £ 9,620
2012638 Edwards Primary School 19,375 2,906 2,906 £ 25,187
2012641 Killen Primary School 12,400 1,860 1,860 B 16,120
2012660 Denamona Primary School 9,300 1,395 1,395 £ 12,090
2012671 Langfield Primary School 6,800 1,020 1,020 £ 8,840
2012674 Bridgehill Primary School (school closed 31st August 2013) 1,450 - - £ 1,450
2012708 Strabane Controlled Primary School 23,700 3,655 3,655 £ 30,810
2012711 Donemana Primary School 11,600 1,740 1,740 £ 15,080
2016029 Drumachose Primary School 21,950 3,293 3,293 £ 28,536
2016071 Greenhaw Primary School 25,200 3,780 3,780 £ 32,760
2016124 Ashlea Primary School 11,000 1,650 1,650 £ 14,300
2016127 Maguiresbridge Primary School 12,000 1,800 1,800 £ 15,600
2016184 Lack Primary School 7,900 1,185 1,185 £ 10,270
2016203 Lisnagelvin Primary School 31,350 4,703 4,703 £ 40,756
2016262 Newtownstewart Model Primary School 9,100 1,365 1,365 £ 11,830
2016426 Limavady Central Primary School 29,730 4,460 4,460 £ 38,650
2016442 Sion Mills Primary School 22,575 3,386 3,386 £ 29,347
2016564 Fountain Primary School 12,200 1,830 1,830 £ 15,860
2016645 Bready Jubilee Primary School 14,425 2,164 2,164 £ 18,753
2016656 Drumrane Primary School 13,450 2,018 2,018 £ 17,486
2016700 Gaelscoil neAchitain 9,300 1,395 1,395 £ 12,090
2016701 Ardstraw Jubilee Primary School 10,400 1,560 1,560 £ 13,520
2030364 Rosemount Primary School 25,525 3,829 3,829 £ 33,183
2030373 Nazareth House Primary School 23,450 3,518 3,518 £ 30,486
2030381 Holy Child Primary School 22,900 3,435 3,435 £ 29,770
2031869 St Mary's Primary School 16,975 2,546 2,546 £ 22,067
2031898 St Paul's Primary School 22,550 3,383 3,383 £ 29,316
2031901 St Ronan's Primary School (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation) 12,300 1,845 1,845 £ 15,990
2032212 Glendermott Primary School 16,450 2,468 2,468 5 21,386
2032263 St Canice's Primary School 13,600 2,040 2,040 £10,000| £ 27,680
2032265 St Anthony's Primary School 5,500 825 825 £ 7,150
2032287 Termoncanice Primary School 30,910 4,637 4,637 £ 40,184
2032300 Listress Primary School 6,500 975 975 £ 8,450
2032510 Barrack Street Boys' Primary School 18,775 2,816 2,816 £ 24,407
2032600 St Francis of Assisi, Drumnabey Primary School 4,500 675 675 5 5,850




2032603
2032639
2032662
2032682
2032683
2032684
2032685
2032687
2032694
2032700
2032702
2032712
2032722
2032724
2032730
2032731
2032737
2033706
2033707
2033708
2036008
2036032
2036045
2036069
2036084
2036085
2036094
2036095
2036097
2036142
2036143
2036186
2036187
2036227
2036258
2036259
2036288
2036387
2036389
2036449
2036458
2036459
2036461
2036465
2036472
2036473
2036475

Tummery Primary School

Drumduff Primary School

St Brigid's Primary School

St Eugene's Primary School

St Joseph's Primary School (Glenmornan)
St Lawrence's Primary School

St Brigid's Primary School

St Macartan's Primary School

St Caireall's Primary School

St Joseph's Primary School

Evish Primary School

Gortnagarn Primary School
Altishane Primary School

Loughash Primary School

St Columba'’s Primary School

St Theresa's Primary School

St Columbkille's Primary School
Faughanvale Primary School
Mullabuoy Primary School

St Aidan's Primary School, Magilligan
St Patrick's Primary School

St John's Primary School

St Canice's Primary School

St Anne's Primary School

Steelstown Voluntary Maintained Primary School
St Peter's & St Paul's Primary School
St Patrick's Primary School

St Mary's Primary School

St Peter's Primary School

St Brigid's Primary School

St Oliver Plunkett Primary School

St Dympna's Primary School

St John's Primary School , dernaflaw
St Paul's Primary School Slievemore
St Davog's Primary School

Sacred Heart Primary School

Good Shepherd PS and NS

St Patrick's Primary School

St Anne's Primary School

Christ the King Primary School

St Mary's Gortnaghey Primary School
St Theresa's Primary School

St Therese Primary School

Chapel Road Primary School

Holy Family Primary School

St Eithne's Primary School
Longtower Primary School

8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
7,000 1,050 1,050 £ 9,100
5,700 855 855 £ 7,410
9,400 1,410 1,410 £ 12,220
7,200 1,080 1,080 £ 9,360
22,650 3,398 3,398 £ 29,446
6,500 975 975 £ 8,450
5,200 780 780 £ 6,760
12,400 1,860 1,860 £ 16,120
12,500 1,875 1,875 £ 16,250
8,100 1,215 1,215 £ 10,530
6,100 915 915 £ 7,930
5,900 885 885 £ 7,670
5,900 885 885 £ 7,670
14,050 2,108 2,108 £ 18,266
16,075 2,411 2,411 £ 20,897
25,600 3,840 3,840 £ 33,280
17,800 2,670 2,670 £ 23,140
13,075 1,961 1,961 £ 16,997
6,800 1,020 1,020 £ 8,840
13,975 2,096 2,096 £2,000{ £ 20,167
31,520 4,728 4,728 £ 40,976
25,575 3,836 3,836 £ 33,247
29,000 4,350 4,350 £ 37,700
27,400 4,110 4,110 £ 35,620
8,000 1,200 1,200 £ 10,400
22,825 3,424 3,424 £ 29,673
19,600 2,940 2,940 £ 25,480
10,500 1,575 1,575 £ 13,650
25,525 3,829 3,829 £ 33,183
18,400 2,760 2,760 £ 23,920
18,550 2,783 2,783 £9,437| £ 33,553
15,700 2,355 2,355 £ 20,410
16,375 2,456 2,456 £ 21,287
11,100 1,665 1,665 £ 14,430
26,450 3,968 3,968 £ 34,386
28,200 4,230 4,230 £ 36,660
7,300 1,095 1,095 £ 9,490
21,600 3,240 3,240 £ 28,080
17,950 2,693 2,693 £ 23,336
7,500 1,125 1,125 £ 9,750
14,275 2,141 2,141 £ 18,557
26,950 4,043 4,043 £ 35,036
20,425 3,064 3,064 £ 26,553
29,225 4,384 4,384 £ 37,993
29,075 4,361 4,361 £ 37,797
22,650 3,398 3,398 £ 29,446




2036533
2036555
2036557
2036574
2036581
2036632
2036696
2046638
2046646
2046669
2046687
2052035
2066558
2066665
2116023
2116232
2116266
2116267
2116333
2116336
2116345
2116348
2210065
2210306
2230081
2230085
2230109
2230111
2230131
2230138
2230144
2230148
2230181
2230188
2230190
2230225
2230254
2230298
2230301
2260276
2310015
2316525
2316528
2316661
2316662
2316694
2410311

Hollybush Primary School

St Eugene's Primary School

All Saint's Primary School

Bunscoil Cholmcille

St Patricks Primary School

Holy Trinity Primary School

St Mary's Primary Schoo, Strabane

Gaelscoil Ui Dhochartaigh

Gaelscoil Eadain Mhoir

Bunscoil an Traonaigh

Gaelscoil na Daroige

Groarty Primary School

Oakgrove Integrated Primary School

Roevalley Integrated Primary School (Exiting school- received 3 mnths core allocation)
The Academy Nursery School

Strathfoyle Nursery School

Bligh's Lane Nursery School

Carnhill Nursery School

Ballycolman Nursery School  (school closed 31st August 2013)
Galliagh Nursery School

Belmont Nursery School

Trench Road Nursery School

Castlederg High School

Lisneal College

St Mary's College

St Mary's High School

St Mary's College  (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation)
St Eugene's High School  (school closed 31st Aug 2013)

St Joseph's Boys' School

Dean Maguirc College (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation)
St Patrick's College

St John's Business and Enterprise College

St Peter's High School (school closed 31st Aug 2013)

St Cecilia's College

St Comghall's College (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation)
St Brigid's College

Immaculate Conception College

Sacred Heart College

Holy Cross College

Oakgrove Integrated College

Belmont House Special School

Foyleview Special School

Knockavoe School & Resource Centre

Arvalee School and Resource Centre

Rossmar Special School

Willow Bridge School

Strabane Academy

28,225 4,234 4,234 £ 36,693
18,775 2,816 2,816 £ 24,407
9,900 1,485 1,485 £ 12,870
14,725 2,209 2,209 £8,300( £ 27,443
34,170 5,126 5,126 £ 44,422
32,550 4,883 4,883 £ 42,316
38,257 6,127 6,127 £ 50,510
17,125 2,569 2,569 £ 22,263
15,925 2,389 2,389 £9,745| £ 30,448
6,700 1,005 1,005 £10,000| £ 18,710
8,500 1,275 1,275 £9,852| £ 20,902
7,000 1,050 1,050 £ 9,100
28,525 4,279 4,279 £ 37,083
4,675 £ 4,675
8,350 1,253 1,253 £ 10,856
8,300 1,245 1,245 £ 10,790
8,500 1,275 1,275 £ 11,050
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
2,050 B B £ 2,050
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
8,450 1,268 1,268 £ 10,986
8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
29,670 4,451 4,451 £ 38,572
33,560 5,034 5,034 £ 43,628
34,480 5,172 5,172 £ 44,824
15,700 2,355 2,355 £ 20,410
9,763 1,464 1,464 £ 12,691
2,200 - - £ 2,200
34,850 5,228 5,228 £9,508( £ 54,814
15,025 2,254 2,254 £10,000] £ 29,533
24,850 3,728 3,728 £ 32,305
18,175 2,726 2,726 £ 23,627
2,350 - - £ 2,350
34,310 5,147 5,147 £ 44,604
14,288 2,143 2,143 £ 18,574
31,580 4,737 4,737 £ 41,054
19,000 2,850 2,850 £9,950( £ 34,650
34,970 5,246 5,246 £ 45,462
41,250 6,188 6,188 £10,000| £ 63,626
34,220 5,133 5,133 £ 44,486
15,025 2,254 2,254 £ 19,533
14,050 2,108 2,108 £ 18,266
13,375 2,006 2,006 £ 17,387
13,150 1,973 1,973 £ 17,096
11,100 1,665 1,665 £ 14,430
14,950 2,243 2,243 £ 19,436
32,270 4,841 4,841 £ 41,952




2420052
2420054
2420229
2420287

Thornhill College

St Columb's College
Foyle College

Lumen Christi College

Total no. of WELB schools receiving ES funding in 2013/14 -142

39,820 5,973 5,973 £10,000] £ 61,766
41,140 6,171 6,171 = 53,482
34,270 5,141 5,141 £ 44,552
34,270 5,141 5,141 = 44,552
Total 13.14 ES Allocation in respect of schools in WELB area £ 3,321,390

£3,321k (rounded)




Irish Language
scheme (allocated to

15% 15% Parenting lead school of IM Total

DE Ref Extended Schools 2013/14 Core Amt Cluster Strand Cluster) Allocation

3010486 Larne And Inver Primary School 18,850 2,828 2,828 £ 24,506
3010726 Dunseverick Primary School (Exiting school -received 3 mnths core allocation) £ 3,569 £ 3,569
3010781 Harryville Primary School 11,350 1,703 1,703 2 14,756
3010795 Landhead Primary School 8,900 1,335 1,335 £ 11,570
3010827 Whitehouse Primary School 28,750 4,313 4,313 2 37,376
3010841 Carrickfergus Central Primary School 11,700 1,755 1,755 £ 15,210
3010842 The Wm Pinkerton Memorial Primary School 10,600 1,590 1,590 £ 13,780
3010860 Sunnylands Primary School 14,125 2,119 2,119 £ 18,363
3010862 Abbots Cross Primary School 24,250 3,638 3,638 £ 31,526
3010870 Moyle Primary School 26,350 3,953 3,953 £ 34,256
3010873  Bushmills Primary School 13,975 2,096 2,096 £ 18,167
3010880 King's Park Primary School 26,850 4,028 4,028 £ 34,906
3010895 Rathcoole Primary School 16,000 2,400 2,400 £ 20,800
3012237 Killowen Primary School (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation) 9,988 1,498 1,498 £ 12,984
3012264  Millburn Primary School 27,250 4,088 4,088 £ 35,426
3013315 Ballykeel Primary School 27,825 4,174 4,174 £ 36,173
3013322  Camphill Primary School 27,550 4,133 4,133 £ 35,816
3013325 Leaney Primary School 25,750 3,863 3,863 £ 33,476
3013331 Ballycraigy Primary School 15,850 2,378 2,378 £ 20,606
3016005  Silverstream Primary School 14,125 - - £ 14,125
3016037 Greystone Primary School 19,075 2,861 2,861 £ 24,797
3016038 Hollybank Primary School 17,350 2,603 2,603 £ 22,556
3016040 Armoy Primary School 8,900 1,335 1,335 £ 11,570
3016052 Harpurs Hill Primary School 21,250 3,188 3,188 £ 27,626
3016058 Parkhall Primary School 21,150 3,173 3,173 B 27,496
3016063 Dunclug Primary School 11,500 1,725 1,725 £ 14,950
3016170 Ballyhenry Primary School 15,925 2,389 2,389 B 20,703
3016225 Woodlawn Primary School 24,800 3,720 3,720 £ 32,240
3016249 Earlview Primary School 17,950 2,693 2,693 B 23,336
3016252 Ballysally Primary School 20,125 3,019 3,019 £ 26,163
3016260 Cloughmills Primary School 7,900 1,185 1,185 £ 10,270
3030719 St Olcan's Primary School 8,700 1,305 1,305 £ 11,310
3036039 St Mary's Primary School (Glenview) 22,050 3,308 3,308 £ 28,666
3036050 St Joseph's Primary School 20,750 3,113 3,113 £ 26,976
3036559 St Patrick's & St Brigid's Primary School 26,188 3,928 3,928 £ 34,044
3042162 Desertmartin Primary School (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation) 2,650 398 398 £ 3,446
3046653 Gaelscoil an Chaistil 12,700 1,905 1,905 £ 16,510
3046691 Gaelscoil an tSeanchai 7,700 1,155 1,155 s 10,010
3053333 Ballycastle Integrated Primary School 18,775 2,816 2,816 £ 24,407
3056231 Rathenraw Integrated Primary School 10,700 1,605 1,605 £ 13,910
3056248 Round Tower Integrated Primary School 24,500 3,675 3,675 £ 31,850
3116150 Sunnylands Nursery School 8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
3116167 Steeple Nursery School 10,800 1,620 1,620 £ 14,040




3116263 Ballysally Nursery School 8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
3136183 St Joseph's Nursery School (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation) 4,100 615 615 £ 5,330
3136332 St Anthony's Nursery School 8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
3210124 Ballycastle High School (Exiting school -received 3 mnths core allocation) 6,844 £ 6,844
3210200 Monkstown Community School 32,100 4,815 4,815 £ 41,730
3210202 Glengormley High School 34,520 5,178 5,178 2 44,876
3210233 Ballee Community High School 21,850 3,278 3,278 £ 28,406
3210279 Newtownabbey Community High School 21,650 3,248 3,248 £ 28,146
3210300 Coleraine College 23,550 3,533 3,533 £ 30,616
3230203 Edmund Rice College 31,830 4,775 4,775 £10,000| £ 51,380
3250207 Parkhall Integrated College 32,770 4,916 4,916 £ 42,602
3260290 North Coast Integrated College 29,510 4,427 4,427 £ 38,364
3310018 Rosstulla Special School 18,250 2,738 2,738 £ 23,726
3316510 Hill Croft Special School 13,900 2,085 2,085 2 18,070
3316512 Sandelford Special School 16,450 2,468 2,468 £ 21,386
3316570 Kilronan Special School 10,200 1,530 1,530 £ 13,260
3316609 Riverside Special School 7,800 1,170 1,170 £ 10,140
3316676 Castletower School 23,250 3,488 3,488 £ 30,226
3340002 Jordanstown Special School 8,100 1,215 1,215 £ 10,530
Total no. of NEELB schools receiving ES funding in 2013/14 -62 Total 13.14 ES Allocation in respect of schools in NEELB area £ 1,401,879

£1,402k (rounded)



Irish Language scheme

15% Parenting | (allocated to lead school of Total

DE Ref Extended Schools 2013/14 Core Amt | 15% Cluster Strand IM cluster) Allocation

4010743 Largymore Primary School 13,975 2,096 2,096 £ 18,167
4010788 Dunmurry Primary School 17,650 2,648 2,648 £ 22,946
4010807 Lisburn Central Primary School 18,925 2,839 2,839 £ 24,603
4010882 Seymour Hill Primary School 20,050 3,008 3,008 £ 26,066
4010885 Tonagh Primary School 21,150 3,173 3,173 £ 27,496
4011345 Newtownards Model Primary School 27,900 4,185 4,185 £ 36,270
4011488 Victoria Primary School (Ballyhalbert) 16,150 2,423 2,423 £ 20,996
4011507 Portavogie Primary School 21,350 3,203 3,203 £ 27,756
4011566 Ballywalter Primary School 17,350 2,603 2,603 £ 22,556
4011632 Cregagh Primary School 17,350 2,603 2,603 £ 22,556
4011634 Killyleagh Primary School 10,300 1,545 1,545 £ 13,390
4011657 Lisnasharragh Primary School 22,450 3,368 3,368 £ 29,186
4011670 Clandeboye Primary School 19,075 2,861 2,861 £ 24,797
4011681 Millisle Primary School 19,750 2,963 2,963 £ 25,676
4013013 Belvoir Park Primary School (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation) 11,925 1,789 1,789 £ 15,503
4013023 Bloomfield Primary School 27,200 4,080 4,080 £ 35,360
4013038 Tullycarnet Primary School 9,000 1,350 1,350 £ 11,700
4013334 Knockmore Primary School 16,975 2,546 2,546 £ 22,067
4016002 Kilcooley Primary School 17,875 2,681 2,681 £ 23,237
4016004 Londonderry Primary School 27,425 4,114 4,114 £ 35,653
4016083 West Winds Primary School 19,225 2,884 2,884 £ 24,993
4016144 Old Warren Primary School 13,750 2,063 2,063 £ 17,876
4016235 Downpatrick Primary School 20,700 3,105 3,105 £ 26,910
4016503 Brooklands Primary School 29,950 4,493 4,493 £ 38,936
4031231 St Joseph's Primary School 9,100 - - £ 9,100
4031665 St Patrick's Primary School 22,150 3,323 3,323 £ 28,796
4031673 St Mary's Primary School 11,600 1,740 1,740 £ 15,080
4033036 St Mary's Primary School 14,725 2,209 2,209 £ 19,143
4033040 St Brigid's Primary School 22,450 3,368 3,368 £ 29,186
4033306 St Aloysius Primary School 26,850 4,028 4,028 £ 34,906
4036016 St Joseph's Primary School 10,200 1,530 1,530 £ 13,260
4036081 St Luke's Primary School 19,375 2,906 2,906 £ 25,187
4036113 St Nicholas' Primary School 13,075 1,961 1,961 £ 16,997
4036134 St Mark's Primary School 27,675 4,151 4,151 £ 35,977
4036148 St Malachy's Primary School 26,163 3,924 3,924 £ 34,011
4036182 St Colmcille's Primary School 17,725 2,659 2,659 £ 23,043
4036285 The Good Shepherd Primary School 25,800 3,870 3,870 5 33,540
4036455 St Patrick's Primary School, Legamaddy 17,950 2,693 2,693 £ 23,336
4036480 St Kieran's Primary School 27,150 4,073 4,073 £ 35,296
4036591 Our Lady Queen of Peace Primary School 27,450 4,118 4,118 £ 35,686
4036618 Christ the Redeemer Primary School 32,000 4,800 4,800 £ 41,600
4036693 Our Lady and St Patrick Primary School 28,300 4,245 4,245 £7,535| £ 44,325
4046600 Scoil na Fuiseoige 13,975 2,096 2,096 3,640 | £ 21,807
4046648 Bunscoil Bheana Boirche 11,400 - - £ 11,400




4051601 Portaferry Integrated Primary School (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation) 4,650 698 698 £ 6,046
4053308 Fort Hill Integrated Primary School 22,250 3,338 3,338 5 28,927
4116018 Barbour Nursery School 8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
4116176 Downpatrick Nursery School 5,600 840 840 5 7,280
4136211 St Colmcille's Nursery School 8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
4136212 St Patrick's Convent Nursery 8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
4136286 Good Shepherd Nursery School 8,400 1,260 1,260 £ 10,920
4136317 Holy Trinity Nursery School 8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
4136368 St Luke's Nursery School 8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
4136481 St Kieran's Nursery School 8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
4136606 St Therese Nursery School 8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
4210012 Movilla High School 28,025 4,204 4,204 £ 36,433
4210045 Nendrum College (Exiting school -received 3mths core allocation) 7,125 £ 7,125
4210046 Glastry College 32,230 4,835 4,835 £ 41,900
4210051 Lisnagarvey High School 29,830 4,475 4,475 £ 38,780
4210086 Knockbreda High School 27,875 - - £ 27,875
4210183 Newtownbreda High School 32,720 4,908 4,908 £ 42,536
4210262 Dundonald High School 23,750 3,563 3,563 £2,270( £ 33,146
4230023 St Mary's High School 28,925 4,339 4,339 B 37,603
4230223 St Colm's High School 31,850 4,778 4,778 £ 41,406
4230224 De La Salle High School 26,850 4,028 4,028 B 34,906
4310008 Beechlawn Special School 16,975 2,546 2,546 £ 22,067
4310013 Killard House Special School 17,200 - - £ 17,200
4310019 Ardmore House Special School 3,200 480 480 £ 4,160
4316022 Brookfield Special School 14,650 2,198 2,198 B 19,046
4316273 Longstone Special School 17,200 2,580 2,580 £ 22,360
4316515 Parkview Special School 17,575 2,636 2,636 £ 22,847
Total no. of SEELB schools receiving ES funding in 2013/14 -71 Total 13.14 ES Allocation in respect of schools in SEELB area £ 1,703,555

£1,704k (rounded)



15% Parenting

Irish Language scheme
(allocated to lead school

DE Ref Extended Schools 2013/14 Core Amt 15% Cluster Strand of IM cluster) Total Allocation

5010992 Lurgan Model Primary School 20,350 3,053 3,053 £ 26,456
5011119 Darkley Primary School 11,100 1,665 1,665 2 14,430
5011127 Carrick Primary School 26,550 3,983 3,983 £ 34,516
5011129 Hart Memorial Primary School 26,300 3,945 3,945 £ 34,190
5011137 Newtownhamilton Primary School 10,500 1,575 1,575 £ 13,650
5011175 Cortamlet Primary School 12,300 1,845 1,845 £ 15,990
5011179 Bessbrook Primary School 11,600 1,740 1,740 £ 15,080
5011190 Tullygally Primary School 16,225 2,434 2,434 2 21,093
5011520 Dromore Road Primary School 10,200 1,530 1,530 £ 13,260
5011596 Gilford Primary School 13,225 1,984 1,984 2 17,193
5011611 Iveagh Primary School 22,150 3,323 3,323 £ 28,796
5011649 Kilkeel Primary School 28,250 4,238 4,238 £ 36,726
5011684 Annalong Primary School 18,025 2,704 2,704 £ 23,433
5012280 Moneymore Primary School 20,500 3,075 3,075 £ 26,650
5012615 Ballytrea Primary School 11,200 1,680 1,680 £ 14,560
5012643 Stewartstown Primary School 6,500 975 975 £ 8,450
5012720 Dungannon Primary School 22,400 3,360 3,360 £ 29,120
5012726 Cookstown Primary School (Buffer school-received partial (50%) allocation) 13,838 2,076 2,076 £ 17,990
5016007  Millington Primary School 32,080 4,812 4,812 £ 41,704
5016065 Dickson Primary School 19,075 2,861 2,861 £ 24,797
5016080 Drumgor Primary School 22,150 3,323 3,323 £ 28,796
5016117 Ballyoran Primary School 21,450 3,218 3,218 £ 27,886
5016200 Queen Elizabeth Il (Pomeroy) Primary School 6,400 960 960 £ 8,320
5030975 St Malachy's Primary School 11,500 1,725 1,725 £ 14,950
5031070 St Michael's Primary School 8,100 1,215 1,215 £8,475( £ 19,005
5031086 Clonalig Primary School 17,050 2,558 2,558 £ 22,166
5031107 St Teresa's PS 7,000 1,050 1,050 5 9,100
5031108 Clea Primary School 10,600 1,590 1,590 £ 13,780
5031110 Christian Brothers' Primary School 27,800 4,170 4,170 £9,720( £ 45,860
5031126 Mount St Catherine's Primary School 21,350 3,203 3,203 £ 27,756
5031133 St Malachy's Primary School (Exiting school -received 3 mnths core allocation) 5,088 £ 5,088
5031135 St Oliver's Primary School (Carrickrovaddy) 8,800 1,320 1,320 £ 11,440
5031146 Anamar Primary School 7,200 1,080 1,080 s 9,360
5031148 St Patrick's Primary School 26,725 4,009 4,009 £ 34,743
5031158 St Patrick's Primary School 27,450 4,118 4,118 £ 35,686
5031163 St Brigid's Primary School 18,250 2,738 2,738 £ 23,726
5031166 St Michael's Primary School 7,400 1,110 1,110 £ 9,620
5031169 St Brigid's Primary School, Drumilly 12,200 1,830 1,830 £ 15,860
5031176 St Peter's Primary School 26,600 3,990 3,990 £ 34,580
5031184 St Anthony's Primary School 31,790 4,769 4,769 £ 41,328
5031188 St Joseph's Primary School 19,300 2,895 2,895 5 25,090
5031213 St Clare's Convent Primary School 18,925 2,839 2,839 £ 24,603
5031340 St Joseph's Convent Primary School 29,670 4,451 4,451 £ 38,572
5031576 St Colman's Abbey Primary School 22,850 3,428 3,428 £ 29,706




5031669
5032585
5032692
5032699
5032703
5032713
5032717
5033003
5033004
5033025
5036001
5036047
5036099
5036101
5036108
5036110
5036118
5036120
5036130
5036136
5036173
5036433
5036463
5036545
5036567
5036586
5036590
5036610
5036633
5046241
5046597
5046637
5046692
5046699
5056013
5066657
5110017
5116189
5116197
5116237
5136217
5136342
5210016
5230056
5230108
5230157
5230160

St John's Primary School

Edendork Primary School (Exiting school -received 3 mnths core allocation)
St Mary's Primary School

St Mary's Primary School

St Peter's Primary School

Derrychrin Primary School

St Patrick's Primary School

St Paul's Primary School

St Mary's Primary School

St Patrick's Primary School

St Mary's Primary School  (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation)
St Patrick's Primary School

St Patrick's Primary School

St Brendan's Primary School

St Joseph's Primary School

St Joseph's Primary School

St Mary's Primary School

St Patrick's Primary School

St Laurence O'Toole's Primary School

Sacred Heart Primary School (Buffer school -received partial (50%) allocation)
St John the Baptist Primary School

St Malachy's Primary School

St Joseph's Primary School

St Colman's Primary School

Holy Trinity Primary School

Presentation Primary School

Primate Dixon Primary School

St Francis of Assisi Primary School

St Francis Primary School

Drelincourt Infants School

Bunscoil an luir

Gaelscoil Ui Neill

Gaelscoil na Beann

Gaelscoil Eoghain

Kilbroney Integrated Primary School

Phoenix Integrated Primary School

Railway Street Nursery School

Millington Nursery School

Kilkeel Nursery School

Cookstown Nursery School (Exiting school -received 3mnths core allocation)
St John the Baptist Nursery

St Malachy's Nursery School

Kilkeel High School

St Joseph's Boys' High School

St Mary's High School

St Paul's High School (Exiting school -received 3 mnths core allocation)
St Brigid's High School

15,250 2,288 2,288 £ 19,826

6,038 £ 6,038
14,500 2,175 2,175 £ 18,850
19,000 2,850 2,850 £ 24,700
19,375 2,906 2,906 £ 25,187
13,150 1,973 1,973 5 17,096
19,750 2,963 2,963 £ 25,676
10,300 1,545 1,545 5 13,390
13,225 1,984 1,984 £ 17,193
24,900 3,735 3,735 5 32,370

4,600 690 690 £ 5,980
22,000 3,300 3,300 5 28,600
21,300 3,195 3,195 £ 27,690
29,390 4,409 4,409 5 38,208
14,950 2,243 2,243 £ 19,436
25,925 3,889 3,889 £9,338( £ 43,041
17,125 2,569 2,569 £ 22,263
11,800 1,770 1,770 £ 15,340

9,200 1,380 1,380 £ 11,960

7,213 1,082 1,082 £ 9,377
28,125 4,219 4,219 £ 36,563
24,100 3,615 3,615 £ 31,330

7,600 1,140 1,140 £ 9,880
19,450 2,918 2,918 £ 25,286
31,770 4,766 4,766 £ 41,302
21,700 3,255 3,255 £ 28,210
30,130 4,520 4,520 £10,000| £ 49,170
18,175 2,726 2,726 £ 23,627
34,050 5,108 5,108 £5,310( £ 49,576

4,900 735 735 £ 6,370
11,600 1,740 1,740 £ 15,080
18,775 2,816 2,816 £9,908( £ 34,315

5,000 750 750 £ 6,500

4,300 645 645 £ 5,590
12,900 1,935 1,935 £ 16,770
18,025 2,704 2,704 £ 23,433

5,700 855 855 £ 7,410
10,800 1,620 1,620 £ 14,040

8,600 1,290 1,290 £ 11,180

2,075 £ 2,075

8,300 1,245 1,245 £ 10,790

8,200 1,230 1,230 £ 10,660
32,550 4,883 4,883 £ 42,316
27,850 4,178 4,178 £5,300( £ 41,506
31,290 4,694 4,694 £ 40,678
10,178 £ 10,178
20,275 3,041 3,041 £6,750( £ 33,107




5230167 St Joseph's High School 31,880 4,782 4,782 £9,990( £ 51,434
5230192 St Joseph's College 27,150 4,073 4,073 £ 35,296
5230213 Lismore Comprehensive School 37,500 5,625 5,625 £10,000| £ 58,750
5230256 Drumcree College 20,200 3,030 3,030 £ 26,260
5230278 Holy Trinity College 34,700 5,205 5,205 £ 45,110
5250216 Brownlow Int College 26,625 3,994 3,994 2 34,613
5316519 Rathore School 16,975 2,546 2,546 £ 22,067
5316521 Ceara Special School 13,975 2,096 2,096 2 18,167
5316523  Sperrinview Special School 13,000 1,950 1,950 £ 16,900
Total no. of SELB schools receiving ES funding in 2013/14 - 100 Total 13.14 ES Allocation in respect of schools in SELB area £ 2,372,865

£2,373k (rounded)

Overall ES Allocations made to schools in 2013/14 £12,048k
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